RESOLUTION 2021-05

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Chappell, Nebraska has the authority by resolution, provide for appropriate Rules and Regulations regarding the management, use and operation of all park properties, and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Chappell deems is necessary that Rules and Regulations be updated for the use of the lake area, commonly known as Chappell Lake, Chappell, Nebraska;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Chappell, Nebraska, herein set forth the as follows:

Fishing/Size/Daily Bag/Possession Limits/Bait: These regulations shall be the same as those adopted by the Nebraska Game and Parks Commission. Except the killing of grass carp is not allowed. The use of archery or underwater spear fishing is not allowed.

Boats & Motors: No Wake Lake, speed limit of 5 mph or less. All other boating regulations adopted by the Nebraska Game and Parks Commission shall apply.

Firearms: No guns or firearms shall be discharged at any time except as permitted by City Ordinance during goose management season.

Hunting & Trapping: Hunting and/or trapping is not allowed at any time except as permitted by City Ordinance during the goose management season.

Dogs: No dogs shall be left unattended at any time within the Lake Area.

Swimming: Swim at your own risk.

Camping: Overnight camping shall be allowed within the Lake Area. No camping shall be allowed to exceed three (3) consecutive days at a time.

Truck Parking: No truck parking shall be allowed at any time within the Lake Area.

Alcoholic Beverages: Misuse, abuse or conduct that is disruptive to others at the Lake Area shall not be allowed.

Littering: City Ordinances regarding littering laws shall be enforced.

Vandalism and Property Damage: City Ordinances pertaining to vandalism and property damage to the Lake Area shall be enforced.

ALL OTHER GAME AND FISHING REGULATIONS APPLY TO CHAPPELL LAKE.

These Rules & Regulations are adopted pursuant to the authority granted in § 90.21 of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Chappell. Violation of any of these Rules & Regulations shall subject the Violator to the penalties as set forth in the Codified Ordinances of the City of Chappell.

Ar	ny other resolution	n, ordinance	or section	passed a	and approve	ed prior to	passage,
approval,	and publication	or posting of t	this resolut	ion and i	n conflict w	ith its prov	isions is
repealed.							

This resolution shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage, approval, publication or posting as required by law.

Passed and approved this 20 th day	y of September, 2021.	
	Steve Brott, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Ashlea Bauer City Administrator/Clerk		